

HB1244_J.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1244 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 26, line 5 strike "\$2,192,791" and
- 2 substitute "\$1,792,791".
- 3 Page 26, line 7, strike "10.1 FTE;" and substitute "13.1 FTE;".
- 4 Page 26, line 8, strike "\$271,906" and substitute "\$671,906".
- 5 Page 26, line 11, strike "7.0 FTE;" and substitute "4.0 FTE;".

** ** ** ** **